Rev. 0.3 9/10 Copyright © 2010 by Silicon Laboratories Si5355
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si5355
ANY-FREQUENCY 1–200 MHZ QUAD FREQUENCY
8-OUTPUT CLOCK GENERATOR
Features
Applications
Description

Si5355
20 Rev. 0.3
7.  Ordering Guide
Use the ClockBuilder web-based utility available at www.silabs.com/ClockBuilder to specify a unique Si5355
device configuration. ClockBuilder assigns a unique 5-digit code for each unique device configuration and creates
an orderable part number. The utility may also be used to order samples, place production orders and look up
existing part numbers. In addition, ClockBuilder generates a data sheet addendum for each unique part number
that summarizes the device input frequency, output frequencies and other configuration parameters for that
specific part number.
Si5355A Axxxxx G
Any-Frequency 1–200 MHz
Quad Frequency
8-Output Clock Generator
A = product revision
xxxxx = 5-digit custom code
assigned to each unique
device configuration by
ClockBuilder
M = RoHS6, Pb-free QFN
M R
R = tape & reel
Blank = tubes
G = –40 to +85 oC
Si5355
Rev. 0.3 21
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.1 to Revision 0.2
 Documentation updated to reflect CLKIN is on pin 4,
not pin 3.
Revision 0.2 to Revision 0.3
 Added cycle-cycle and phase jitter specifications to
Table 4 on page 6.
 Changed period jitter specification from 100 ps to
75 ps pk-pk.
 Added Theta JC specification to Table 6 on page 7.
 Updated "2. Typical Application Circuit" on page 8.
 Added Table 7 on page 10.
 Clarified device operation during an input clock loss
of signal.
 Updated Recommended PCB Layout.
Si5355
22 Rev. 0.3
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500